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Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca>

Re: Eureka HAWS 8BC-EUR2131 - Applications for Type B Amendment and Type A
Water Licence
Cloutier-Dussault,Jean-Philippe (ECCC) <Jean-Philippe.Cloutier-Dussault@ec.gc.ca> Wed, May 17, 2023 at 9:34 AM
To: Assol Kubeisinova <assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: "Baker, Nadia" <Nadia.Baker@aecom.com>, "Huguet, Tyler" <tyler.huguet@aecom.com>, "Richard Dwyer
(richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca)" <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>, "karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca" <karen.kharatyan@nwb-
oen.ca>, Brad Overton <Brad.Overton@tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca>, Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>,
"Mulholland,Greg (ECCC)" <greg.mulholland@ec.gc.ca>

Good day Assol,

 

Please see responses below and attached.

 

Best regards,

 

Application 8BC-EUR2131:

1. Letter memo attached
2. Soil from the existing landfarm and temporary contaminated soils storage will be moved to the new landfarm for

treatment. Final reclamation of the existing landfarm will occur during final site closure. Plans for decommissioning
of the contaminated soils storage cells and existing landfarm are consistent with the Interim Abandonment &
Restoration Plan previously provided to the NWB (June 2021 Amendment/ Renewal Application, Attachment F)

3. ECCC would like to request a meeting to discuss this matter with NWB.
4. No further response. Comment Resolved.
5. No further response. Comment Resolved.
6. No response needed. Comment Resolved.

 

Application for a Type A licence and general Licence compliance:

1. No response needed. Comment Resolved.
2. Same as # 3 above,  ECCC would like to request a meeting to discuss this matter with NWB.
3. Updated plan submitted to Taiga lab. Awaiting news. No deadline provided at this time.

[Quoted text hidden]

MEM_may-3-23_8BC-EUR2131-Amendment to Modification Req_60638794.pdf
144K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=d51c0e48aa&view=att&th=1882a58eeeb36d15&attid=0.1&disp=attd&safe=1&zw

